
Výsledky 

 

M VsAZ družstiev dorastu a mladšieho žiactva - 1.kolo 

Košice  30.04.2017 
                                                       

100 m Finále A       dorastenci                          

  1  Matuščák Tomáš        011213  1.Atletický klub Humenné         11,0    11    

  2  Jelínek Rastislav     010308  AK Slávia TU Košice              11,3     9    

  3  Fabián Martin         000430  AK Slávia TU Košice              11,3     8    

  4  Bača Martin           000916  Akademik TU Košice               11,4     7    

  5  Dulina Samuel         010814  Atletika o.z. Košice             11,5     6    

  6  Krajčír Stanislav     020813  Akademik TU Košice               12,1     5    

  7  Revaj Erik            010220  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves      12,3     4    

  8  Olejár Marek          000704  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      12,5     3    

 

100 m Finále B       dorastenci                          

  1  Koch Chris                    Akademik TU Košice               12,4     2    

  2  Malatinec Matúš       020613  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                12,4     1    

  3  Patarák Matúš         010211  AK Slávia TU Košice              12,6          

  4  Kampczyk Kristián     020109  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves      13,1          

     Jančár Lucian         000529  TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves           DQ        

     Hudák Matej           030704  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou                NP        

     Hudy Jozef            010130  Akademik TU Košice                   NP        

     Pacanovský Maximiliá  020722  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves                    

 

100 m 1.rozbeh       dorastenci                          

  1  Fabián Martin         000430  AK Slávia TU Košice              11,63         

  2  Matuščák Tomáš        011213  1.Atletický klub Humenné         11,72         

  3  Hudy Jozef            010130  Akademik TU Košice               12,78         

  4  Pacanovský Maximiliá  020722  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves      12,84         

  5  Jančár Lucian         000529  TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves       12,97         

  6  Koch Chris                    Akademik TU Košice               13,04         

  7  Hermanovský Jakub     020813  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou            13,53         

  8  Hvišč Marko           010507  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      14,01         

 

v: + 1,0 

 

100 m 2.rozbeh       dorastenci                          

  1  Kuľha Jakub           990425  HACHU-MS                         11,89         

  2  Bača Martin           000916  Akademik TU Košice               11,97         

  3  Dulina Samuel         010814  Atletika o.z. Košice             12,19         

  4  Olejár Marek          000704  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      12,69         

  5  Patarák Matúš         010211  AK Slávia TU Košice              13,06         

  6  Baláž Adam            010126  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      13,27         

  7  Kohút Timotej         011212  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      13,33         

 

v: + 0,2 

 

100 m 3.rozbeh       dorastenci                          

  1  Jelínek Rastislav     010308  AK Slávia TU Košice              11,65         

  2  Revaj Erik            010220  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves      12,13         

  3  Krajčír Stanislav     020813  Akademik TU Košice               12,39         

  4  Malatinec Matúš       020613  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                12,88         

  5  Hudák Matej           030704  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou            13,04         

  6  Kampczyk Kristián     020119  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves      13,10         

  7  Vrábel Mário          011002  MŠK 1895 Kežmarok                13,10         

  8  Petreň Dávid          000721  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      13,11         

 

v: + 2,9 

 

100 m                muži,juniori                        

  1  Zschäbitz Adam        990723  Atletika o.z. Košice             12,05         

  2  Koryakovsky Mykyta    980422  AO Športové gymnázium Košice     13,12         

 



v: + 2,4 

 

200 m                dorastenci                          

  1  Baluch Matej          001016  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves      22,9    11    

  2  Matuščák Tomáš        011213  1.Atletický klub Humenné         23,4     9    

  3  Bača Martin           000916  Akademik TU Košice               24,5     7,5  

     Dulina Samuel         010814  Atletika o.z. Košice             24,5     7,5  

  5  Veľký Dušan           000902  Akademik TU Košice               25,3     5,5  

     Puchala Kamil         010506  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves      25,3     5,5  

  7  Legnavský Bernard     020819  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves      25,9     4    

  8  Petruška Alexander    030315  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves      26,1     3    

  9  Patarák Matúš                 AK Slávia TU Košice              26,2     2    

 10  Jančár Lucian         000529  TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves       26,3     1    

 11  Jakubov Patrik        000921  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou            27,1          

 12  Vrábel Mário          011002  MŠK 1895 Kežmarok                27,2          

 13  Hermanovský Samuel    020813  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou            27,4          

 14  Baláž Adam            010126  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      27,6          

 15  Hvišč Marko           010507  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      28,5          

     Váňa Lukáš            031016  AK Slávia TU Košice              28,5          

     Malatinec Matúš       020613  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                    NP        

     Vašičkanin Marek      010904  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov          NP        

     Dunčko Juraj          010101  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves          NP        

     Rimák Šimon           010321  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                    NP        

     Gazdačko Erik         010708  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                    NP        

 

200 m 1.beh          dorastenci                          

  1  Baluch Matej          001016  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves      22,9          

  2  Matuščák Tomáš        011213  1.Atletický klub Humenné         23,4          

  3  Puchala Kamil         010506  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves      25,3          

  4  Patarák Matúš                 AK Slávia TU Košice              26,2          

     Vašičkanin Marek      010904  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov          NP        

 

200 m 2.beh          dorastenci                          

  1  Dulina Samuel         010814  Atletika o.z. Košice             24,5          

  2  Veľký Dušan           000902  Akademik TU Košice               25,3          

  3  Legnavský Bernard     020819  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves      25,9          

  4  Jakubov Patrik        000921  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou            27,1          

  5  Baláž Adam            010126  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      27,6          

  6  Hvišč Marko           010507  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      28,5          

     Malatinec Matúš       020613  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                    NP        

     Rimák Šimon           010321  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                    NP        

 

200 m 3.beh          dorastenci                          

  1  Bača Martin           000916  Akademik TU Košice               24,5          

  2  Petruška Alexander    030315  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves      26,1          

  3  Jančár Lucian         000529  TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves       26,3          

  4  Vrábel Mário          011002  MŠK 1895 Kežmarok                27,2          

  5  Hermanovský Samuel    020813  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou            27,4          

  6  Váňa Lukáš            031016  AK Slávia TU Košice              28,5          

     Gazdačko Erik         010708  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                    NP        

     Dunčko Juraj          010101  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves          NP        

 

200 m                muži,juniori                        

  1  Zschäbitz Adam        990723  Atletika o.z. Košice             23,8          

  2  Hegeduš Martin                Akademik TU Košice               24,1          

  3  Kuľha Jakub           990425  1.Atletický klub Humenné         24,3          

  4  Bindas Patrik         990930  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou            26,1          

     Hajník Ľubomír        980807  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou                NP        

 

400 m                dorastenci                          

  1  Revaj Erik            010220  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves      55,17   11    

  2  Vlkovič Tomáš                 ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                57,25    9    

  3  Rimák Šimon           010321  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                57,36    8    

  4  Jančár Lucian         000529  TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves       58,00    7    



  5  Reby Dávid            000915  1.Atletický klub Humenné         58,55    6    

  6  Koval Patrik          010911  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                59,32    5    

  7  Váňa Lukáš            031016  AK Slávia TU Košice              64,44    4    

 

400 m                muži,juniori                        

  1  Sabol Daniel          770811  Atletika o.z. Košice             60,47         

 

800 m                dorastenci                          

  1  Dunčko Juraj          010101  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves     2:15,3   11    

  2  Kampczyk Kristián     020119  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves     2:15,7    9    

 

1500 m               dorastenci                          

  1  Reby Dávid            000915  1.Atletický klub Humenné        4:48,0   11    

  2  Koperdák Lukáš        000903  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves     4:53,1    9    

 

110 m prek.          dorastenci                          

  1  Baluch Matej          001016  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves      15,38   11    

  2  Voľanský Radoslav     010114  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      15,56    9    

     Herstek Marek         000404  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov          NP        

 

v: + 3,4 

 

diaľka               dorastenci                          

  1  Voľanský Radoslav     010114  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       611    11    

  2  Hajník Ľubomír        980807  MSKVV-MS                          603          

  3  Puchala Kamil         010506  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves       547     9    

  4  Jakubov Patrik        000921  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou             547     8    

  5  Pacanovský Maximiliá  020722  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves       537     7    

  6  Hvišč Marko           010507  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       499     6    

  7  Petreň Dávid          000721  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       496     5    

  8  Kohút Timotej         011212  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       493     4    

  9  Hudák Matej           030704  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou             482     3    

 

Voľanský   592/+2,3  611/+2,9  -         -       -        

Puchala    547/+4,1  533/+1,4  542/+2,6  536/+4,1  522/+0,7  508/+2,7 

Jakubov    547/+2,3  538/+2,2  535/+0,8  526/-0,4  535/+2,8  - 

Pacanovský 506/-     520/+4,0  532/+1,6  514/-1,6  537/+3,6  533/+2,7 

Hvišč      499/-     x         x         486/+2,6  473/+0,4  482/+2,5 

Petreň     467/-     482/+2,8  472/+0,4  496/+2,0  x         487/+2,5 

Kohút      483/-     484/+2,7  473/+0,8  493/+2,0  478/+2,0  453/+4,0 

Hudák      465/-     471/+2,4  477/+2,6  434/-1,3  482/+2,5  451/-0,6 

 

 

výška                dorastenci                          

  1  Stanko Matej          000403  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                 175    11    

  2  Olejár Marek          000704  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       175     9    

  3  Bindas Patrik         990930  MSKVV-MS                          170          

  4  Hermanovský Samuel    020813  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou             165     8    

  5  Veľký Dušan           000902  Akademik TU Košice                160     7    

  6  Dzurišin Samuel       010331  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       160     6    

  7  Jelínek Rastislav     010308  AK Slávia TU Košice               155     5    

  8  Hermanovský Jakub     020813  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou             155     4    

  9  Kohút Timotej         011212  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       150     3    

 

                150  155  160  165  170  175  180     

Stanko          -    -    -    o    o    o    xxx 

Olejár          o    -    xxo  o    xxo  xo   xxx 

Bindas          -    -    -    o    o    xxx 

Hermanovský S.  o    o    o    o    xxx 

Veĺký           -    -    o    xxx 

Durišin         o    o    xxo  xxx 

Jelínek         xo   o    xxx 

Hermanovský J.  o    xxo  xxx 

Kohút           xxo  xxx 



 

žrď                  dorastenci                          

  1  Sedlák Samuel         010829  Akademik TU Košice                360    11    

  2  Vaškovský  Adam       980915  STUKE-MS                          300          

  3  Lisík Štefan          030117  Akademik TU Košice                280     9    

 

            24O  26O  280 300  320  340  360  370 

Sedlák      -    -    -   -    o    o    xo   xxx 

Vaškovský   -    o    xo  o    xxx 

Lisík       o    o    xo  xxx      

 

guľa 5kg             dorastenci                          

  1  Dudáš Patrik          030221  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou            11,98   11    

  2  Fabián Martin         000430  AK Slávia TU Košice              11,59    9    

  3  Megela Patrik         000209  1.Atletický klub Humenné         11,43    8    

  4  Demčák Dominik        000919  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou            10,48    7    

  5  Legnavský Bernard     020819  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves      10,45    6    

  6  Dzurišin Samuel       010331  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      10,33    5    

  7  Petruška Alexander    030315  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves      10,18    4    

  8  Soloninka Samuel      030304  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou             9,77    3    

  9  Gazdačko Erik         010708  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                 8,96    2    

 10  Kaliňák Peter         010605  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       8,92    1    

 11  Jelínek Rastislav     010308  AK Slávia TU Košice               6,79         

     Kucka Filip Mirosl    000630  AK Slávia TU Košice                  NP        

 

Dudáš     11,54  x      11,28  11,98  11,16  10,08 

Fabián    11,59  11,1O  x      11,03  11,02   9,90 

Megela    11,26  10,75  10,96  10,54  11,43  10,97 

Demčák    10,07  10,48  10,31  x       9,90  10,44 

Legnavský  9,80   8,5O   9,54   9,73  10,27  10,45 

Dzurišin  10,22  10,33   9,14  10,02   9,47   9,48 

Petruška  10,18  10,09  x       9,84   9,72   9,83 

Soloninka x      x       9,54  x      x       9,77 

   

 

guľa 6kg             juniori                             

  1  Baran Adrián          991214  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou            17,16         

  2  Barna Štefan          991019  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou            11,72         

 

Baran  16,89  17,16  x      x      x      17,06 

Barna  11,05  10,79  11,72  x      x      11,26 

 

disk 1,5kg           dorastenci                          

  1  Helmanovský Patrik    000710  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      47,75   11    

  2  Dzurišin Samuel       010331  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      29,85    9    

  3  Megela Patrik         000209  1.Atletický klub Humenné         28,55    8    

  4  Kaliňák Peter         010605  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      28,10    7    

  5  Dudáš Patrik          030221  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou            27,83    6    

  6  Demčák Dominik        000919  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou            23,51    5    

     Kucka Filip Mirosl    000630  AK Slávia TU Košice                  NP        

 

Helmanovský  42,43  42,92  44,56  45,82  47,75  x 

Dzurišin     x      26,46  23,80  27,29  29,15  29,85 

Megela       x      x      28,44  27,92  x      28,55 

Kaliňák      27,88  27,11  27,08  26,98  25,32  28,10 

Dudáš        x      23,00  x      x      25,72  27,83 

Demčák       21,32  20,12  23,51  x      x      x 

 

disk 1,75kg          juniori                             

  1  Baran Adrián          991214  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou            51,57         

  2  Barna Štefan          991019  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou            29,85         

 

Baran  51,53  x      51,57  48,92  x      48,80 

Barna  29,39  27,54  29,85  29,38  x      x 



 

oštep 700g           dorastenci                          

  1  Helmanovský Patrik    000710  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      42,28   11    

  2  Megela Patrik         000209  1.Atletický klub Humenné         40,94    9    

  3  Soloninka Samuel      030304  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou            30,54    8    

  4  Sedlák Samuel         010829  Akademik TU Košice               29,73    7    

  5  Ragan Martin          020314  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou            29,30    6    

  6  Nihila Samuel         020122  AK Slávia TU Košice              27,27    5    

  7  Pochyba Maxim         011108  AK Slávia TU Košice              26,24    4    

  8  Patarák Matúš                 AK Slávia TU Košice              22,50    3    

     Vašičkanin Marek      010904  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov          NP        

     Petruška Alexander    030315  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves          NP        

 

Helmanovský  39,74  42,28  x      x      -      - 

Megela       39,93  38,54  40,94  -      -      - 

Soloninka    21,93  29,00  30,54  25,96  28,70  x  

Sedlák       29,17  x      x      29,73  x      28,72 

Ragan        28,02  x      26,44  29,30  x      x 

Nihila       26,34  25,12  27,10  26,53  27,27  x 

Pochyba      23,94  24,91  24,90  23,15  26,24  x 

Patarák      x      21,33  x      22,30  19,03  22,50   

 

oštep 800g           juniori                             

  1  Hajník Ľubomír        980807  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou            32,23         

 

Hajník  28,97  30,65  -      32,23  31,40  30,10 

 

4 x 100 m            dorastenci                          

  1  AKSNV                         AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves      49,4    11    

  2  ATUKE                         Akademik TU Košice               50,0     9    

  3  MSKVV "A"                     MŠK Vranov nad Topľou            53,6     8    

  4  MSKVV "B"                     MŠK Vranov nad Topľou            57,3     7    

     SSKBJ "A"                     ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov          NP        

 

AKSNV    : Baluch(00), Puchala(01), Legnavský(02), Revaj(01),  

ATUKE    : Krajčír(02), Hudy(01), Koch(02), Bača (00), 

MSKVV "A": Soloninka(03), Hermanovský(02), Hudák(03), Jakubov(00), MSKVV "B": 

Dudáš(03), Demčák(00), Ragan(02), Hermanovský(02),  

 

 



 

100 m                dorastenky                          

  1  Garčárová Patrícia    990913  TASNV-MS                         12,74         

  2  Máziková Natália      000529  Akademik TU Košice               13,97   11    

  3  Žinčáková Diana       001121  1.Atletický klub Humenné         14,18    9    

  4  Ballova Natalia       030204  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves      15,10    8    

  5  Dučáková Michaela     000714  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves      15,36    7    

  6  Jedidi Anabela        000707  MŠK 1895 Kežmarok                15,57    6    

  7  Crawley Marianne      000902  Akademik TU Košice               15,89    5    

 

V: + 2,8 

 

200 m                dorastenky                          

  1  Škovranová Radka      990423  TASNV-MS                         27,9          

  2  Žinčáková Diana       001121  1.Atletický klub Humenné         28,3    11    

  3  Máziková Natália      000529  Akademik TU Košice               28,9     9    

  4  Azariová Klaudia      030819  AK Slávia TU Košice              29,4     8    

  5  Brachová Viktória     030102  AK Slávia TU Košice              29,9     7    

  6  Špakovská Soňa        020207  AK Slávia TU Košice              31,2     6    

  7  Rečičárová Sára               AK Slávia TU Košice              31,7     5    

  8  Dunčková Pavlína      011007  TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves       32,1     4    

  9  Jedidi Anabela        000707  MŠK 1895 Kežmarok                32,8     3    

 10  Dučáková Michaela     000714  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves      32,9     2    

 

200 m 1.beh          dorastenky                          

  1  Škovranová Radka      990423  TASNV-MS                         27,9          

  2  Žinčáková Diana       001121  1.Atletický klub Humenné         28,3          

  3  Máziková Natália      000529  Akademik TU Košice               28,9          

  4  Azariová Klaudia      030819  AK Slávia TU Košice              29,4          

  5  Špakovská Soňa        020207  AK Slávia TU Košice              31,2          

 

v: + 3,6 

 

200 m 2.beh          dorastenky                          

  1  Brachová Viktória     030102  AK Slávia TU Košice              29,9          

  2  Rečičárová Sára               AK Slávia TU Košice              31,7          

  3  Dunčková Pavlína      011007  TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves       32,1          

  4  Jedidi Anabela        000707  MŠK 1895 Kežmarok                32,8          

  5  Dučáková Michaela     000714  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves      32,9          

 

v: + 5,7 

 

400 m                dorastenky                          

  1  Azariová Klaudia      030819  AK Slávia TU Košice              69,65   11    

  2  Diňová Jarmila        030611  AK Slávia TU Košice              69,99    9    

  3  Rečičárová Sára               AK Slávia TU Košice              76,06    8    

  4  Kavuličová Kristína   010704  TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves       76,89    7    

 

800 m                dorastenky                          

  1  Spišáková Barbora     030424  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves     2:41,6   11    

  2  Kolcunová Soňa        010516  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou           3:12,7    9    

 

1500 m               dorastenky                          

  1  Špitková Kristína     0130    MŠK 1895 Kežmarok               5:34,0   11    

  2  Devaldová Karin       030712  AK Slávia TU Košice             5:49,1    9    

  3  Frličková Aneta               AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves     5:50,4    8    

 

100 m prek.          dorastenky                          

  1  Gyomraiová Natália    020415  TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves       15,86   11    

  2  Géciová Dominika      020814  AK Slávia TU Košice              16,46    9    

  3  Škovranová Radka      990423  TASNV-MS                         17,06         

  4  Ongáľová Olívia       011002  AK Spartak Dubnica n/Váhom-MS    17,62        

  5  Jencaková Luciána     000904  TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves       17,71    8    

  6  Ďuricová Katarína     000202  AK Spartak Dubnica n/Váhom-MS    18,27        



  7  Gergelyová Adela      010522  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                18,43    7    

 

V: - 0,3 

 

400 m prek.          dorastenky                          

  1  Gyomraiová Natália    020415  TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves       71,8    11    

  2  Fotulová Mia          030607  AK Slávia TU Košice              72,4     9    

  3  Hanzelyová Klaudia    011030  TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves       73,1     8    

  4  Ongáľová Olívia       011002  AK Spartak Dubnica n/Váhom       83,0         

  5  Zuštinová Martina     030721  AK Slávia TU Košice              86,9     7    

 

diaľka               dorastenky                          

  1  Fotulová Mia          030607  AK Slávia TU Košice               465    11    

  2  Jencaková Luciána     000904  TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves        451     9    

  3  Ballova Natalia       030204  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves       441     8    

  4  Gergelyová Adela      010522  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                 413     7    

  5  Dunčková Pavlína      011007  TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves        410     6    

  6  Fodorová Martina              Akademik TU Košice                377     5    

  7  Kavuličová Kristína   010704  TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves        365     4    

 

Fotulová    442/+3,6  455/-0,5  455/+2,8  451/+0,8  465/+1,2  455/-0,4 

Jencáková   440/+0,2  444/+0,8  421/+2,1  451/+1,9  430/+0,8  x 

Ballová     432/+1,5  413/+0,8  422/+2,1  -         423/+0,8  441/+1,7 

Gergelyová  396/+1,3  413/+2,9  x         385/+1,6  x         x 

Dunčková    379/12,3  368/+0,5  41O/-3,0  393/+0,5  394/+2,8  341/+2,2 

Fodorová    377/+0,7  x         365/+1,7  x         x         357/+2,3 

Kavuličová  324/-1,3  338/+1,4  363/+2,8  x         365/+1,2  344/+2,0 

 

výška                dorastenky                          

  1  Uličná Patricia       010922  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                 150    11    

  2  Hanzelyová Klaudia    011030  TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves        130     9    

  3  Fodorová Martina              Akademik TU Košice                125     8    

 

            120  125  130  133  136  141  144  147  150  153   

Uličná      -    o    o    -    o    o    o    o    xx   xxx 

Hanzelyová  xo   o    xo   -    xxx 

Fodorová    o    xo   xxx 

 

 

guľa 3kg             dorastenky                          

  1  Svitanová Patricia    000313  AO Športové gymnázium Košice     10,78   11    

  2  Žinčáková Diana       001121  1.Atletický klub Humenné          9,61    9    

  3  Marjová Monika        040413  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou             9,51    8    

  4  Uličná Patricia       010922  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                 8,57    7    

  5  Džambová Barbora      001222  AO Športové gymnázium Košice      8,10    6    

  6  Lazúrová Kristína     010821  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou             7,50    5    

  7  Diňová Jarmila        030611  AK Slávia TU Košice               7,39    4    

 

Svitanová  10,78  10,21  10,04  10,09  10,58   9,95 

Žinčáková   8,98   8,01   7,90   9,61   8,76   8,88 

Marjová     6,52   7,32   7,30   9,51   5,97   7,48 

Uličná      8,29   8,11   8,34   8,57   7,68   8,48 

Džambová    7,51   8,10   7,52   7,55   x      7,70 

Lazúrová    7,47   6,84   x      7,50   7,31   x 

Diňová      7,00   7,32   6,93   7,14   7,39   7,15 

 

guľa 4kg             ženy,juniorky                       

  1  Feďová Andrea         980211  AO Športové gymnázium Košice     10,23         

  2  Zákutná Daniela       970312  AO Športové gymnázium Košice      9,80         

  3  Kochanová Katarína    990923  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou             8,22         

  4  Holentová Romana      991011  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves       7,97         

 

Feďová      x     8,96  8,82  x     x    10,23 

Zákutná     9,62  9,32  9,50  9,38  x     9,80 



Kochanová   7,71  8,22  7,81  7,86  x     7,91 

Holentová   7,97  7,47  7,68  -     -     - 

 

disk 1kg             dorastenky                          

  1  Lazúrová Kristína     010821  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou            25,21         

 

disk 1kg             ženy,juniorky                       

  1  Feďová Andrea         980211  AO Športové gymnázium Košice     28,14         

 

Feďová   30,62  31,95  x      x      x      28,14 

 

oštep 500g           dorastenky                          

  1  Džambová Barbora      001222  AO Športové gymnázium Košice     29,56   11    

  2  Svitanová Patricia    000313  AO Športové gymnázium Košice     28,28    9    

  3  Ďuricová Katarína     000202  AK Spartak Dubnica n/Váhom-MS    24,52        

  4  Kolcunová Soňa        010516  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou            23,16    8    

  5  Lazúrová Kristína     010821  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou            21,55    7    

  6  Brachová Viktória     030102  AK Slávia TU Košice              17,98    6 

    

  7  Ongáľová Olívia       011002  AK Spartak Dubnica n/Váhom-MS    17,94    

  8  Géciová Dominika      020814  AK Slávia TU Košice              14,00    5    

 

Džambová   28,64  29,56  27,69  26,67  x      x 

Svitanová  x      27,49  25,90  28,28  26,94  26,55 

Ďuricová   21,84  21,13  24,52  x      x      23,43 

Kolcunová  18,70  21,36  22,59  21,32  22,85  23,16  

Lazúrová   20,48  21,40  x      17,79  x      21,55 

Brachová   15,67  17,98  x      x      x      x 

Ongáľová   15,31  14,68  17,97  15,65  15,27  15,82  

Géciová    x      12,96  14,00  x      11,10  x 

 

oštep 600g           ženy,juniorky                       

  1  Holentová Romana      991011  AŠK Slávia Spišská Nová Ves      30,13         

  2  Kochanová Katarína    990923  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou            28,65         

 

Holentová  28,74  28,94  28,69  30,13  29,97  28,30 

Kochanová  28,41  x      28,65  27,40  27,78  25,66 

 

 

4 x 100 m            dorastenky                          

  1  TASNV                         TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves       54,5          

 

TASNV: Kavuličová(01), Jencaková(00),Gyomraiová (02),Hanzelyová (01),  



 

M VsAZ družstiev dorastu - 1.kolo  Košice  30.04.2017 

 

 

 

     dorastenci :                            dorastenky : 

     ---------------------                   --------------------- 

     oddiel          body                    oddiel          body 

     ---------------------                   --------------------- 

     AKSNV          115,50                   STUKE          124,00 

     SSKBJ          100,00                   TASNV           77,00 

     MSKVV           84,00                   AKSNV           44,00 

     ATUKE           70,00                   ATUKE           38,00 

     HACHU           62,00                   AOSGK           37,00 

     STUKE           49,00                   MSKVV           37,00 

     JUNPO           36,00                   JUNPO           32,00 

     ATLKE           13,50                   HACHU           29,00 

     TASNV            8,00                   KEZMA           20,00 



60 m Finále A        ml.žiaci                            

  1  Sopko William         040625  AK Slávia TU Košice               8,0    11    

  2  Dula Tomáš            040320  AK Slávia TU Košice               8,3     9    

  3  Tokarčík Michal       050613  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       8,4     8    

  4  Zajac Martin          040219  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       8,4     7    

  5  Kalivoda Samuel       040811  AK Slávia TU Košice               8,6     6    

  6  Bujdoš Adam           010525  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    8,6     5    

  7  Mezei Marco           040625  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    8,6     4    

  8  Graban Patrik         050519  Akademik TU Košice                8,7     3    

 

v: + 2,5 

 

60 m Finále B        ml.žiaci                            

  1  Čížek Samuel          050807  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    8,9     2    

  2  Ondkanin Oliver       050919  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       9,1     1    

  3  Bugorčík Jakub        050621  AK Slávia TU Košice               9,2          

  4  Rosinský Denis        040402  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    9,3          

  5  Chovanec Martin       050307  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       9,4          

  6  Pučko Kristián        050921  Akademik TU Košice                9,5          

  7  Rojček Jakub          050825  Akademik TU Košice                9,7          

  8  Dula Richard          060407  AK Slávia TU Košice              10,1          

 

v: + 2,6 

 

60 m 1.rozbeh        ml.žiaci                            

  1  Sopko William         040625  AK Slávia TU Košice               8,36         

  2  Pučko Kristián        050921  Akademik TU Košice                9,29         

  3  Bugorčík Jakub        050621  AK Slávia TU Košice               9,38         

  4  Rojček Jakub          050825  Akademik TU Košice                9,58         

  5  Kochan Dominik        051214  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                 9,86         

  6  Novák Lukáš                   AK Slávia TU Košice               9,94         

  7  Solár Matej           060626  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                10,26         

     Adamuščin Adam        050531  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov          NP        

 

V: + 1,3 

 

60 m 2.rozbeh        ml.žiaci                            

  1  Tokarčík Michal       050613  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       8,57         

  2  Bujdoš Adam           010525  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    8,89         

  3  Mezei Marco           040625  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    8,97         

  4  Graban Patrik         050519  Akademik TU Košice                9,02         

  5  Dula Richard          060407  AK Slávia TU Košice               9,80         

  6  Fajner Maroš          050329  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    9,96         

  7  Roman Lukáš           050728  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      11,69         

 

v: + 0,4 

 

60 m 3.rozbeh        ml.žiaci                            

  1  Dula Tomáš            040320  AK Slávia TU Košice               8,59         

  2  Kalivoda Samuel       040811  AK Slávia TU Košice               8,94         

  3  Ondkanin Oliver       050919  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       9,17         

  4  Rosinský Denis        040402  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    9,63         

     Sičák Matúš           060921  AK Slávia TU Košice                  NP        

     Baran Gabriel         051123  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou                NP        

     Repák Tristan         051223  AK Slávia TU Košice                  NP        

 

v: + 1,5 

 

60 m 4.rozbeh        ml.žiaci                            

  1  Zajac Martin          040219  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       8,66         

  2  Čížek Samuel          050807  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    9,09         

  3  Chovanec Martin       050307  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       9,21         

  4  Bidulský Matej        050816  Akademik TU Košice               10,11         

  5  Žofčin Dominik        050408  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      10,90         



  6  Hornáček Jakub        050927  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                11,06         

     Repák Robin           051223  AK Slávia TU Košice                  NP        

 

v: - 0,2 

 

 

150 m                ml.žiaci                            

  1  Frič Jakub            040526  Akademik TU Košice               19,6    11    

  2  Sopko William         040625  AK Slávia TU Košice              20,3     9    

  3  Draganovský Jónáš     040319  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      21,1     8    

  4  Tokarčík Michal       050613  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      21,3     7    

  5  Graban Patrik         050519  Akademik TU Košice               21,5     6    

  6  Kalivoda Samuel       040811  AK Slávia TU Košice              21,6     5    

  7  Čížek Samuel          050807  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce   21,8     4    

  8  Kudláček Lukáš        050831  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce   22,0     3    

  9  Ondkanin Oliver       050919  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      22,3     2    

 10  Pučko Kristián        050921  Akademik TU Košice               23,5     1    

 11  Uhlár Július          051218  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce   23,8          

 12  Rojček Jakub          050825  Akademik TU Košice               24,3          

 13  Novák Lukáš                   AK Slávia TU Košice              24,4          

 14  Kancír Tomáš          060221  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                24,8          

 15  Fajner Maroš          050329  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce   25,1          

 16  Dula Richard          060407  AK Slávia TU Košice              25,7          

 17  Olejár Samuel         060217  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                26,4          

 18  Žofčin Dominik        050408  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      27,3          

 19  Lovaš Adam            051107  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce   27,6          

 20  Roman Lukáš           050728  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      29,0          

     Repák Robin           051223  AK Slávia TU Košice                  NP        

     Repák Tristan         051223  AK Slávia TU Košice                  NP        

 

150 m 1.beh          ml.žiaci                            

  1  Frič Jakub            040526  Akademik TU Košice               19,6          

  2  Sopko William         040625  AK Slávia TU Košice              20,3          

  3  Draganovský Jónáš     040319  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      21,1          

  4  Tokarčík Michal       050613  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      21,3          

  5  Graban Patrik         050519  Akademik TU Košice               21,5          

  6  Kalivoda Samuel       040811  AK Slávia TU Košice              21,6          

  7  Čížek Samuel          050807  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce   21,8          

  8  Pučko Kristián        050921  Akademik TU Košice               23,5          

 

150 m 2.beh          ml.žiaci                            

  1  Kudláček Lukáš        050831  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce   22,0          

  2  Ondkanin Oliver       050919  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      22,3          

  3  Uhlár Július          051218  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce   23,8          

  4  Rojček Jakub          050825  Akademik TU Košice               24,3          

  5  Kancír Tomáš          060221  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                24,8          

  6  Fajner Maroš          050329  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce   25,1          

  7  Dula Richard          060407  AK Slávia TU Košice              25,7          

  8  Žofčin Dominik        050408  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      27,3          

 

150 m 3.beh          ml.žiaci                            

  1  Novák Lukáš                   AK Slávia TU Košice              24,4          

  2  Olejár Samuel         060217  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                26,4          

  3  Lovaš Adam            051107  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce   27,6          

  4  Roman Lukáš           050728  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      29,0          

     Repák Robin           051223  AK Slávia TU Košice                  NP        

     Repák Tristan         051223  AK Slávia TU Košice                  NP        

 

300 m                ml.žiaci                            

  1  Zajac Martin          040219  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      48,60   11    

  2  Dzubák Matej          050310  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      50,03    9    

  3  Chovanec Martin       050307  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      51,12    8    

  4  Selecký Samuel        051224  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce   55,76    7    

  5  Babjak Martin         040624  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce   61,64    6    



  6  Cimbaľák Adrián       050616  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      63,63    5    

  7  Adamuščin Adam        050531  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      65,04    4    

 

600 m                ml.žiaci                            

  1  Bujdoš Adam           010525  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce  1:52,2   11    

  2  Rosinský Denis        040402  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce  1:56,0    9    

  3  Šima Samuel           050221  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov     2:04,2    8    

  4  Bidulský Matej  010525 Akademik TU Košice   2:07,6    7    

  5  Olejár Samuel         060217  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov               2:18,6    6    

 

1500 m               ml.žiaci                            

  1  Mrúz Michal           011227  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce  5:46,0         

 

60 m prek.           ml.žiaci                            

  1  Frič Jakub            040526  Akademik TU Košice                9,59   11    

  2  Dula Tomáš            040320  AK Slávia TU Košice              10,30    9    

  3  Draganovský Jónáš     040319  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      10,35    8    

  4  Sopko William         040625  AK Slávia TU Košice              11,11    7    

  5  Vasilega Richard      040519  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      11,31    6    

  6  Michalov Adrián       050902  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                13,11    5    

  7  Kochan Dominik        051214  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                13,35    4    

  8  Gergely Filip Attila  050217  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                13,56    3    

  9  Sobek Jakub           040113  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      14,15    2    

 

60 m prek. 1.beh     ml.žiaci                            

  1  Frič Jakub            040526  Akademik TU Košice                9,59         

  2  Dula Tomáš            040320  AK Slávia TU Košice              10,30         

  3  Draganovský Jónáš     040319  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      10,35         

  4  Vasilega Richard      040519  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      11,31         

  5  Sobek Jakub           040113  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      14,15         

 

v: + 4,8 

 

60 m prek. 2.beh     ml.žiaci                            

  1  Sopko William         040625  AK Slávia TU Košice              11,11         

  2  Michalov Adrián       050902  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                13,11         

  3  Kochan Dominik        051214  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                13,35         

  4  Gergely Filip Attila  050217  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                13,56         

 

v: + 1,8 

 

200 m prek.          ml.žiaci                            

  1  Vasilega Richard      040519  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      37,7    11    

  2  Dzubák Matej          050310  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      38,2     9    

  3  Sobek Jakub           040113  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      49,1     8    

 

v: - 0,2 

 

diaľka               ml.žiaci                            

  1  Draganovský Jónáš     040319  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       460    11    

  2  Dula Tomáš            040320  AK Slávia TU Košice               450     9    

  3  Frič Jakub            040526  Akademik TU Košice                443     8    

  4  Mezei Marco           040625  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    429     7    

  5  Tokarčík Michal       050613  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       413     6    

  6  Sidorjak Tomáš        040806  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       392     5    

  7  Balog Milan           041012  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    381     4    

  8  Michalov Adrián       050902  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                 372     3    

  9  Ondkanin Oliver       050919  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       371     2    

 10  Ondis Šimon           040915  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       367     1    

 11  Babjak Martin         040624  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    365          

 12  Gergely Filip Attila  050217  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                 358          

 13  Kancír Tomáš          060221  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                 351          

 14  Selecký Samuel        051224  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    340          

 15  Kažimír Šimon         050618  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                 335          



 16  Varady Tomáš          050923  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    271          

 17  Solár Matej           060626  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                 270          

 18  Taras Šimon           050601  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       208          

 19  Gulič Jakub           041112  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                 198          

     Sičák Matúš           060921  AK Slávia TU Košice                  NP        

 

Draganovský  450/+2,5  x         437/+1,1  x         460/+2,0  x 

Dula         429/-0,9  427/+2,8  430/+0,2  x         430/+3,1  450/+0,5 

Frič         4O4/+2,9  443/+2,6  415/+2,3  x         x         435/+1,1 

Mezei        425/+1,6  429/-0,4  x         x         x         x 

Tokarčík     x         396/+1,0  413/+3,9  406/+3,8  386/+3,7  362/+1,2 

Sidorjak     x         392/+1,1  377/+2,2  379/+3,9  x         366/+1,3 

Balog        381/+1,4  315/-0,6  x         379/+1,8  x         372/+0,3 

Michalov     372/+1,9  347/+1,8  290/+1,5  369/+0,8  x         330/+1,4 

   

 

výška                ml.žiaci                            

  1  Sidorjak Tomáš        040806  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       140    11    

  2  Mezei Marco           040625  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    135     9    

  3  Balog Milan           041012  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    125     7,5  

     Bugorčík Jakub        050621  AK Slávia TU Košice               125     7,5  

  5  Chovanec Martin       050307  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       115     6    

 

           110  115  120  125  130  135  138  140  142 

Sidorjak   o    o    o    o    o    o    xxo  o    xxx 

Mezei      o    o    o    o    xo   o    xxx 

Balog      o    o    o    o    xxx 

Bugorčík   o    o    o    o    xxx 

CHovanec   o    o    xxx 

 

guľa 3kg             ml.žiaci                            

  1  Serenčko Sebastián    040319  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce   8,09    11    

  2  Ondis Šimon           040915  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      7,98     9    

  3  Baran Gabriel         051123  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou            7,90     8    

  4  Taras Šimon           050601  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      6,85     7    

  5  Tertinský Dominik     040401  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce   6,47     6    

  6  Šima Samuel           050221  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      6,41     5    

 

Serenčko    7,16  8,09  7,44  7,80  7,65  7,95 

Ondis       x     7,64  7,45  7,98  7,85  7,17 

Baran       7,48  7,58  7,90  7,61  7,35  7,50 

Taras       6,85  5,40  6,12  x     6,48  6,80 

Tertinský   6,26  6,26  x     x     5,80  6,47 

Šima        6,06  x     6,31  6,41  6,07  -        

 

kriket               ml.žiaci                            

  1  Serenčko Sebastián    040319  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce   44,95   11    

  2  Šima Samuel           050221  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      41,23    9    

  3  Dzubák Matej          050310  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      40,59    8    

  4  Taras Šimon           050601  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      40,39    7    

  5  Tertinský Dominik     040401  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce   40,09    6    

  6  Baran Gabriel         051123  MŠK Vranov nad Topľou            38,45    5    

  7  Ondis Šimon           040915  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      37,41    4    

  8  Kažimír Šimon         050618  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                32,01    3    

  9  Cimbaľák Adrián       050616  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      31,98    2    

 10  Hornáček Jakub        050927  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                27,27    1    

 

Serenčko   40,03  39,37  40,48  36,70  38,39  44,95   

Šima       41,23  33,22  39,86  39,82  35,03  39,14   

Dzubák     38,88  38,96  37,26  40,59  35,86  37,41 

Taras      37,22  38,29  38,72  38,74  35,63  40,39 

Tertinský  36,71  40,09  38,87  36,42  -      -  

Baran      35,23  34,80  38,45  31,94  29,56  31,97 

Ondis      31,48  34,52  29,01  37,41  27,74  - 



Kažimír    30,13  29,78  32,01  31,52  26,66  31,47 

 

1000 m chôdza        ml.žiaci                            

  1  Mikita Juraj          040121  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce  5:49,17  11    

  2  Gulič Jakub           041112  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov               5:51,45   9    

 

 

4 x 60 m             ml.žiaci                            

  1  ATUKE                         Akademik TU Košice                3,76   11    

  2  STUKE                         AK Slávia TU Košice               3,76    9    

  3  SSKBJ "A"                     ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       3,80    8    

  4  SSKBJ "B"                     ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       4,68    7    

 

ATUKE    : Rojček(05), Bidulský(05), Pučko(05), Graban(05),  

STUKE    : Dula(06), Kalivoda(04),Bugorčík(05),Novák,  

SSKBJ "A": Sidorjak(04), Sobek(04), Vasilega(04), Zajac(04), 

SSKBJ "B": Adamuščin(05), Žofčin(05), Cimbaľák(05), Roman(05),  

 

 



 

60 m Finále A        ml.žiačky                           

  1  Rusnáková Viktória    040819  AK Slávia TU Košice               8,0    11    

  2  Bujňáková Eva         040316  AK Slávia TU Košice               8,4     9    

  3  Devaldová Diana       050408  AK Slávia TU Košice               8,6     8    

  4  Ratvajská Slávka      041120  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       8,6     7    

  5  Paľovčíková Hana      040822  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    8,8     6    

  6  Šmagalová Simona      050318  AK Slávia TU Košice               9,0     5    

  7  Šantručeková Diana    041102  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    9,0     4    

  8  Semanova Jaroslava    040907  AK Slávia TU Košice               9,1     3    

 

v: + 2,3 

 

60 m Finále B        ml.žiačky                           

  1  Bežovská Daniela      040608  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    9,2     2    

  2  Laporčáková Daniela   050617  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    9,5     1    

  3  Kaminská Lea          050813  MŠK 1895 Kežmarok                 9,5          

  4  Hučková Šarlota       040302  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       9,5          

  5  Krejzová Johana       040826  AK Slávia TU Košice               9,7          

  6  Mošková Zuzana        040522  AK Slávia TU Košice               9,7          

  7  Terezková Liliana     050703  Akademik TU Košice                9,7          

     Sekaninová Sofia      040308  Akademik TU Košice                   NP        

 

v: - 0,7 

 

60 m 1.rozbeh        ml.žiačky                           

  1  Rusnáková Viktória    040819  AK Slávia TU Košice               8,30         

  2  Hučková Šarlota       040302  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       9,66         

  3  Kaminská Lea          050813  MŠK 1895 Kežmarok                 9,68         

  4  Terezková Liliana     050703  Akademik TU Košice                9,96         

  5  Olejárová ELLA        051103  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      10,24         

  6  Kuľková Natália               Akademik TU Košice               10,36         

  7  Horváthová Saša       060617  MŠK 1895 Kežmarok                10,52         

 

v: + 2,7 

 

60 m 2.rozbeh        ml.žiačky                           

  1  Devaldová Diana       050408  AK Slávia TU Košice               8,77         

  2  Paľovčíková Hana      040822  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    9,22         

  3  Šmagalová Simona      050318  AK Slávia TU Košice               9,29         

  4  Sekaninová Sofia      040308  Akademik TU Košice                9,52         

  5  Hanobíková Ema        040912  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      10,04         

  6  Reľovská Sára         041028  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      10,40         

  7  Michtová Aneta        051021  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      10,83         

 

v: + 0,2 

 

60 m 3.rozbeh        ml.žiačky                           

  1  Ratvajská Slávka      041120  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       8,91         

  2  Laporčáková Daniela   050617  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    9,65         

  3  Mošková Zuzana        040522  AK Slávia TU Košice               9,87         

  4  Glevaňáková Erika     060117  MŠK 1895 Kežmarok                10,60         

  5  Petrašová Michaela    070724  TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves       10,92         

     Sučková Timea         041203  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                    NP        

     Kundisová Kamila      050628  AK Slávia TU Košice                  NP        

 

v: + 0,7 

 

60 m 4.rozbeh        ml.žiačky                           

  1  Bujňáková Eva         040316  AK Slávia TU Košice               8,93         

  2  Šantručeková Diana    041102  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    9,18         

  3  Semanova Jaroslava    040907  AK Slávia TU Košice               9,35         

  4  Bežovská Daniela      040608  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    9,45         

  5  Krejzová Johana       040826  AK Slávia TU Košice               9,76         



  6  Vargová Gabriela              AK Slávia TU Košice              10,13         

  7  Grečková Šarlota      050808  TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves       10,25         

 

v: + 2,2 

 

150 m                ml.žiačky                           

  1  Ratvajská Slávka      041120  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      21,2    11    

  2  Bujňáková Ema         040316  AK Slávia TU Košice              21,6     9    

  3  Dzivá Karin           040412  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      22,8     8    

  4  Šmagalová Simona      050318  AK Slávia TU Košice              23,3     7    

  5  Laporčáková Daniela   050617  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce   23,3     6    

  6  Mošková Zuzana        040522  AK Slávia TU Košice              23,5     5    

  7  Sedláková Sonja       050916  Akademik TU Košice               24,1     4    

  8  Kurimská Sárah        050823  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                24,1     3    

  9  Vargová Gabriela              AK Slávia TU Košice              24,1     2    

 10  Kolcunová  Katarína   040604  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      24,9     1    

 11  Blizmanová Eunika     050411  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                25,8          

 12  Reľovská Sára         041028  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      26,0          

 13  Petrašová Michaela    070724  TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves       27,9          

 14  Stanková Kristína     060326  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                28,2          

     Kundisová Kamila      050628  AK Slávia TU Košice                  NP        

 

150 m 1.beh          ml.žiačky                           

  1  Ratvajská Slávka      041120  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      21,2          

  2  Dzivá Karin           040412  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      22,8          

  3  Šmagalová Simona      050318  AK Slávia TU Košice              23,3          

  4  Laporčáková Daniela   050617  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce   23,3          

  5  Sedláková Sonja       050916  Akademik TU Košice               24,1          

  6  Reľovská Sára         041028  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      26,0          

  7  Petrašová Michaela    070724  TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves       27,9          

     Kundisová Kamila      050628  AK Slávia TU Košice                  NP        

 

v: + 1,2 

 

150 m 2.beh          ml.žiačky                           

  1  Bujňáková Ema         040316  AK Slávia TU Košice              21,6          

  2  Mošková Zuzana        040522  AK Slávia TU Košice              23,5          

  3  Kurimská Sárah        050823  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                24,1          

  4  Vargová Gabriela              AK Slávia TU Košice              24,1          

  5  Kolcunová  Katarína   040604  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      24,9          

  6  Blizmanová Eunika     050411  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                25,8          

  7  Stanková Kristína     060326  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                28,2          

 

v: + 2,8 

 

300 m                ml.žiačky                           

  1  Ratvajská Slávka      041120  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      48,13   11    

  2  Dzivá Karin           040412  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      52,12    9    

  3  Preverčiková Dominik  041002  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce   52,64    8    

  4  Kurimská Sárah        050823  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                56,48    7    

  5  Blizmanová Eunika                                              57,76         

 

600 m                ml.žiačky                           

  1  Paľovčíková Hana      040822  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce  1:57,9   11    

  2  Hudáková Deborah      040805  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov     2:07,3    9    

 

1500 m               ml.žiačky                           

  1  Spišáková Lívia       051015  AK Slávia TU Košice            55:40,    11    

  2  Bežovská Daniela      040608  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce 64:18,     9    

 

60 m prek.           ml.žiačky                           

  1  Lauffová Nina         040214  AK Slávia TU Košice              10,04   11    

  2  Vaneková Terézia      050413  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      12,16    9    

  3  Cimbaľakova Ema       040628  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      12,20    8    



  4  Grečková Šarlota      050808  TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves       13,07    7    

  5  Bežovská Diana        040608  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce   13,44    6    

     Maňková Tara          051218  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov          NP        

 

v: + 3,7 

 

200 m prek.          ml.žiačky                           

  1  Lauffová Nina         040214  AK Slávia TU Košice               35,3   11    

  2  Devaldová Diana       050408  AK Slávia TU Košice               37,6    9    

  3  Rusnáková Viktória    040819  AK Slávia TU Košice               38,1    8    

  4  Bežovská Diana        040608  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    40,7    7    

  5  Cimbaľakova Ema       040628  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       40,7    6    

  6  Sučková Timea         041203  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                 41,2    5    

  7  Grečková Šarlota      050808  TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves        42,1    4    

 

v: + 2,5 

 

diaľka               ml.žiačky                           

  1  Rusnáková Viktória    040819  AK Slávia TU Košice               506    11    

  2  Devaldová Diana       050408  AK Slávia TU Košice               417     9    

  3  Hučková Šarlota       040302  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       358     8    

  4  Šantručeková Diana    041102  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    350     7    

  5  Vaneková Terézia      050413  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       343     6    

  6  Terezková Liliana     050703  Akademik TU Košice                341     5    

  7  Varcholová Sophie     050701  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       340     4    

  8  Kuľková Natália               Akademik TU Košice                312     3    

  9  Požonská Simona       050707  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                 312     2    

 10  Sedláková Sonja       050916  Akademik TU Košice                305     1    

 11  Petrašová Michaela    070724  TJ Tatran Spišská Nová Ves        301          

 12  Kaminská Lea          050813  MŠK 1895 Kežmarok                 275          

 13  Lovecká Jana          060810  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                 259          

     Krejzová Johana       040826  AK Slávia TU Košice                  NP        

 

Rusnáková     479/+2,8  506/+3,2  449/+2,2  474/+1,1  472/+0,4  x  

Devaldová     x         x         417/+3,2  389/+2,8  397/+0,9  385/+3,0 

Hučková       334/+1,9  349/+0,8  358/+2,3  346/+2,3  347/+2,5  311/+1,7 

Šantručeková  316/+3,6  350/+4,1  350/+2,1  339/+1,3  317/+2,7  300/+2,6 

Vaneková      318/+2,1  325/+1,1  330/+1,4  314/+4,0  x         343/+0,2 

Terezková     276/+1,7  341/+0,9  331/+1,0  326/+0,9  280/+2,8  324/+3,2 

Varcholová    311/+0,9  305/+3,6  340/+1,8  302/+2,6  314/+1,6  305/+3,8 

Kuľková       272/+3,6  312/+2,0  307/+3,4  268/+1,0  289/+2,8  293/+1,5 

 

výška                ml.žiačky                           

  1  Sekaninová Sofia      040308  Akademik TU Košice                130    11    

  2  Sedláková Sonja       050916  Akademik TU Košice                130     9    

  3  Vaneková Terézia      050413  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       130     8    

  4  Sučková Timea         041203  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                 125     6,5  

     Šantručeková Diana    041102  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    125     6,5  

  6  Marcinová Michaela    051022  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    125     5    

  7  Požonská Simona       050707  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                 120     4    

  8  Čupeľová Petra        050302  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       115     3    

     Michtová Aneta        051021  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov         0          

     Olejárová ELLA        051103  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov         0          

 

              110  115  120  125  130 133 

Sekaninová    o    o    xo   o    o   xxx 

Sedláková     o    o    o    xxo  o   xxx 

Vanekova      o    o    xo   xo   xo  xxx 

Sučková       o    o    o    o    xxx 

Šantručeková  o    o    o    o    xxx 

Marcinová     o    o    xo   xo   xxx 

Požonská      o    xo   xxo  xxx 

Čupeľová      o    o    xxx 

 



 

guľa 3kg             ml.žiačky                           

  1  Lojdlová Miriam       040411  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       7,36   11    

  2  Baková Lea            050312  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    6,91    9    

  3  Kvietková Viktória    040810  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       6,77    8    

  4  Hanobíková Ema        040912  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       6,40    7    

  5  Čupeľová Petra        050302  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       6,27    6    

  6  Halasová Veronika     051001  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    6,05    5    

  7  Salóciová Zuzana      050127  AK Slávia TU Košice               5,85    4    

  8  Bodíková Ema          050407  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov       5,80    3    

 

Lojdlová     7,36  7,02  6,21  7,00  6,88  7,00 

Baková       6,31  6,91  6,52  6,55  6,58  6,54 

Kvietková    5,57  6,15  6,77  6,57  6,53  6,42 

Hanobiková   x     6,10  6,40  5,62  6,06  6,07  

Čupeľová     6,27  5,86  5,93  5,32  5,00  6,05 

Halasová     5,32  x     5,59  5,88  5,87  6,05 

Salóciová    5,85  5,50  5,22  5,70  4,83  5,85 

Bodíková     x     5,43  5,60  5,64  5,80  5,17 

 

kriket               ml.žiačky                           

  1  Marcinová Michaela    051022  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce   46,36   11    

  2  Lojdlová Miriam       040411  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      43,37    9    

  3  Hučková Šarlota       040302  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      36,74    8    

  4  Sekaninová Sofia      040308  Akademik TU Košice               34,12    7    

  5  Kvietková Viktória    040810  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      31,77    6    

  6  Varcholová Sophie     050701  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      30,52    5    

  7  Bodíková Ema          050407  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      26,15    4    

  8  Salóciová Zuzana      050127  AK Slávia TU Košice              25,66    3    

  9  Maňková Tara          051218  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      18,28    2    

 10  Olejárová ELLA        051103  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      16,68    1    

     Baková Lea            050312  ŠK Comenium pri IV. Michalovce    0,           

     Kurimská Sárah        050823  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                    NP        

     Blizmanová Eunika     050411  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                    NP        

     Stanková Kristína     060326  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov                    NP        

 

Marcinová   45,60  45,48  46,24  46,36  43,64  45,89 

Lojdlová    41,45  40,88  41,33  41,45  40,86  42,97   

Hučková     x      33,92  36,74  34,64  33,29  32,60 

Sekaninová  27,23  34,12  29,80  23,62  27,60  31,18 

Kvietková   31,77  28,85  29,31  29,80  26,69  30,46 

Varcholová  30,29  25,67  29,55  28,36  30,52  29,31 

Bodíková    24,97  21,55  23,82  26,15  25,28  23,59 

Salóciová   23,75  22,55  23,62  25,66  20,87  22,94 

 

1000 m chôdza        ml.žiačky                           

  1  Blizmanová Eunika     050411  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov               6:09,69  11    

  2  Kolcunová  Katarína   040604  ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov     6:21,60   9    

  3  Semanova Jaroslava    040907  AK Slávia TU Košice             6:27,97   8    

  4  Stanková Kristína     060326  ŠŠK-Junior Prešov               7:11,48   7    

 

4 x 60 m             ml.žiačky                           

  1  SSKBJ "A"                     ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      37,1    11    

  2  STUKE                         AK Slávia TU Košice              38,5     9    

  3  SSKBJ "B"                     ŠŠK J.A.Komenského Bardejov      40,1     8    

 

SSKBJ "A": Dzivá(04), Kolcunová(04), Hudáková(04), Cimbaľakova(04),  

STUKE    : Semanova(04),Vargová, Šmagalová(05), Spišáková(05),  

SSKBJ "B":Varcholová(05), Reľovská(04), Michtová(05), Lojdlová(04),  



 

M VsAZ družstiev mladšieho žiactva - 1.kolo  Košice  30.04.2017 

 

 

 

     ml.žiaci :                              ml.žiačky : 

     ---------------------                   --------------------- 

     oddiel          body                    oddiel          body 

     ---------------------                   --------------------- 

     SSKBJ          230,00                   SSKBJ          206,00 

     SKCMI          119,50                   STUKE          153,00 

     STUKE           81,50                   SKCMI          103,50 

     ATUKE           62,00                   JUNPO           45,50 

     JUNPO           34,00                   ATUKE           40,00 

     MSKVV           13,00                   TASNV           11,00 

 


